

When recorded return to: Rustad Construction Inc. P.O. Box 937 Anacortes, WA 98221

12/4/2012 Page

1 of

2 12:28PM

LPB 10-05(i-l) Page 1 of 2

Filed for Record at Request of Land Title and Escrow Escrow Number: 144084-OAE

## LAND TITLE OF SKAGIT COUNTY

Grantor: Bradford Stavig and Gabrielle Theodayce Glim Alquist

Grantee: Rustad Construction Inc.

Tax Parcel Number(s): P126545/350125-0-052-0200

Abbreviated Legal: Lot A, AP ANA-05-009; Ptn SW 1/4 Of NE 1/4, 25-35-1 E W.M.

## **Statutory Warranty Deed**

THE GRANTOR(S) BRADFORD STAVIG, AN UNMARRIED MAN AND GABRIELLE THEODAYCE GLIM ALQUIST, FORMERLY KNOWN AS AND SHOWN OF RECORD AS GABRIELLE STAVIG GLIM ALQUIST, A MARRIED WOMAN, EACH AS THEIR SEPARATE PROPERTY for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION in hand paid, conveys and warrants to RUSTAD CONSTRUCTION INC. GRANTEE(S) the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington

\*\*Vacant Land not grantor's primary residence.

Lot A, Stavig Short Plat, Anacortes Short Plat No. ANA 05-009, approved July 19, 2007, recorded July31, 2007, under Auditor's File No. 200707310119, records of Skagit County, Washington; being

portion of the Southwest ¼ of the Northeast ¼ of Section 25, Township 35 North, Range 1 East, W.M.

Subject to all covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, agreements and easements of record including, but not limited to, those shown on Schedule "B-1" of Land Title Company's Preliminary Commitment No. 144084-OAE.

20123864
Dated Navambar 20, 201 SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON
Dated November 29, 201 SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX
/ The source choice law
DEC 0.4 2012 00 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2
frostal of the survey of
Bradford Stavig Amount Paid \$ Gabrielle Theodayce Glim Alquist
Skeglt Co. Treasurer By Or Deputy Lli algust
Deputy Line Office
STATE OF Washington }
COUNTY OF Skagit } SS:
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Gabrielle Theodayce Glim Alquist
the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that
signed this instrument and acknowledge it to be Her free and voluntary act for the
signed this instrument and acknowledge it to be uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.
signed this instrument and acknowledge it to be uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.
signed this instrument and acknowledge it to be uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.
signed this instrument and acknowledge it to be uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.
signed this instrument and acknowledge it to be uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.
signed this instrument and acknowledge it to be uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.
signed this instrument and acknowledge it to be uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.
signed this instrument and acknowledge it to be uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.
signed this instrument and acknowledge it to be uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.
Dated: 11/29/2012 Jennifer Lind  Jennifer Lind  Botary Public in and for the State of Washington  Residing at Bow

STATE OF	Washington	}		
COUNTY OF	Skagit	} SS:		
I certify that I	know or have satisfac	ctory evidence that	Bradford St	avig
the person wh	no appeared before m	e, and said person ack		<u>he</u>
	ument and acknowled	· —	<u>his</u> fr	ee and voluntary act for the
uses and purpos	es mentioned in this i	instrument.		( / - )
Dated: 11	/30/2012		all	1
garanti ya		Jenr	ifer J. Lind	
		Notary Pub	lic in and for the S	tate of Washington
	un. I N.	Willing Residing a	Bow Bow	
	ALIVINE EF	( ] LIND My appoin	tment expires:	10/01/2014
	The state of the s	TARY		
	3 140	Expires .		
		Notary Pul Residing a 11 LINO My appoin 11 LINO My appoin 12014 No. 28535 PUBLISHED		
	THE AVE	OF MASHINI		
	Cum	WWW.		